

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-22:117, Version: 2

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY MAYOR HAROLD COPENHAVER

WHEREAS, the following appointments and reappointments have been recommended by Mayor Harold Copenhaver:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, that the following appointments / reappointments be confirmed:

METROPOLITAN AREA PLANNING COMMISSION Reappointment of Paul Ford to a 3-year term ending 7/15/2025

CRAIGHEAD COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL AUTHORITY

Reappointments of Kapil Bajaj, Wayne Bond, Brett Provost, John Householder and Danny Honnoll to 3-year terms ending 7/15/2025

AR RESIDENTIAL HOUSING AND HEALTH CARE FACILITIES Reappointment of Steve May to a 5 year term ending 10/12/2027

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2022.